Goodyear Municipal Court/

Mo City of Goodyear onsCouml Crambers

B101

(SE Corner of 145th Ave. &
'/\:;:!'Mm' Van Buren St.)

Goodyear Legislation Details Goodyear, AZ 85338
File #: 15-5581 Version: 1 Name:
Type: Contract Status: Agenda Ready
File created: 4/30/2015 In control: City Council Regular Meeting
On agenda: 6/22/2015 Final action:
Title: FY16 PURCHASE ORDER FOR WASTE MANAGEMENT CONTRACT
RECOMMENDATION:

Approve the Purchase Order for Fiscal Year 2016 for the Waste Management Inc. contract in the
amount of $5,019,627.

PURPOSE:

Resolution 08-1255, which became effective on October 22, 2008, requires all budgeted expenditures
of $500,000 or more obtain Council approval before the issuance of a Purchase Order, Change Order,
or Notice to Proceed. City Council approved the multi-year contract with Waste Management Inc. on
April 12, 2010. However, because the Purchase Order for Fiscal Year 2015 exceeds $500,000, it is
being brought before Council for approval. (Mark Seamans, Environmental Services Manager)

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/22/2015 1 City Council Regular Meeting APPROVED Pass
City of Goodyear Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/10/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

